



## Welcome Sarah Walters!

## Meet the New Executive Director for HOSA-Future Health Professionals

Colleagues,

The HOSA, Inc. Board of Directors is pleased to announce that as of July 1, 2023...

## Sarah Sexton Walters, MMHC, MSN, APRN, CPNP-AC

... will become the third Executive Director of HOSA-Future Health Professionals since its foundation in 1976. Sarah is the first Executive Director who is a:

- HOSA Alumni
- Former State Officer for the Volunteer State of Tennessee
- Former HOSA National Officer
- Former International Leadership Conference Staff Member
- Former Executive Committee Member on the HOSA, Inc. Board of Directors
- Healthcare Professional with 16 years of experience in nursing

Since August 1, 2022, Sarah has served as the Deputy Executive Director to prepare to lead the International Headquarters for HOSA-Future Health Professionals located in Southlake, TX. The current headquarters is only a few miles from the site of the HOSA Constitutional Convention held on November 10-13, 1976, and attended by 384 delegates and advisors from six charter states (Alabama, New Jersey, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, and Texas) and interested persons from twelve other states.

Sarah holds a Bachelor of Science in Nursing from Austin Peay State University, Master of Science in Nursing with a concentration in Pediatric Acute Care Nurse Practitioner and a Master of Management in Health Care from Vanderbilt University. She is a devoted wife and mother. Sarah and her husband, Chris, who is a pharmacist, have been married 9 years and have two children, Clayton and Grant. Sarah's contact information:

## Sarah Walters, Executive Director

HOSA-Future Health Professionals 548 Silicon Drive, Suite 101, Southlake, TX 76092 Tel. 972.874.0062

sarah.walters@hosa.org

